TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name should be PAYSAFESAFECARD.COM WERTKARTEN GMBH, was originally misspelled as WERTAKRTEN previously recorded on Reel 006815 Frame 0232. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED		11/28/2019	limited company (ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTKARTEN GMBH		
Street Address:	Am Euro Platz 2		
City:	Vienna		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	1120		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88403726	PAYSAFE CAPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1762794.000037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Eslick
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/01/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=000037 - Recorded Assignment#page1.tif	
source=000037 - Recorded Assignment#page2.tif	
source=000037 - Recorded Assignment#page3.tif	
source=000037 - Recorded Assignment#page4.tif	
source=000037 - Recorded Assignment#page5.tif	



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 16, 2019

PTAS

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2100 JULIE A. ESLICK PHOENIX, AZ 85004

900526880

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/12/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6815/0232 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 1762794.37

ASSIGNOR:

PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED DOC DATE: 11/28/2019

> CITIZENSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM ENTITY: LIMITED COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

CITIZENSHIP: AUSTRIA PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTAKRTEN GMBH

ENTITY: COMPANY

AM EURO PLATZ 2

VIENNA, ARIZONA 1120

SERIAL NUMBER: 88403726 FILING DATE: 04/26/2019

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: PAYSAFE CAPITAL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

CH \$40.00 884037

ETAS ID: TM553105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED		11/28/2019	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTAKRTEN GMBH	
Street Address:	Am Euro Platz 2	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	1120	
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88403726	PAYSAFE CAPITAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: Julie A. Eslick

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762794.37

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Eslick	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	

1/1/2020 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED		111/28/2019	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTAKRTEN GMBH	
Street Address:	Am Euro Platz 2	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	1120	
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88403726	PAYSAFE CAPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070 Phone: 602-364-7000 Email:

julie.eslick@bclplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: Julie A. Eslick

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762794.37

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Name:

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100 **Address Line 4:** Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Eslick

file:///C:/Users/0kb/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/Content.Outlook/FD2RDY50/EASTM353-DEMMARK **REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0018**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, entered into as of the last date written below, is made by and between PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED, a United Kingdom limited company, with a business address at 25 Canada Square, 27th Floor, London E14 5 LQ United Kingdom ("Assignor"), and PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTKARTEN GMBH, an Austrian company, with a business address at Am Euro Platz 2, Vienna 1120 Austria ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"):

PAYSAFE CAPITAL – US Application No. 88/403,726

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights, title, and interest that Assignor may have in, to, and under the Marks in the United States and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks in the United States, and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, including, but not limited to, the use of the Marks in any manner; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past and future infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this **Trademark Assignment** for and on behalf of **Assignor** as of the day and year written below.

PAYSAFE HOLDINGS UK LIMITED

Dated: November 28 2019

By: Sueva

Ву

Name: Elliott Wiseman Title: Director

PAYSAFECARD.COM WERTKARTEN GMBH

Name / Udo Müller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Name:

Title:

Joze RANT
Director and Prokurist

601098107\1762794

RECORDED: 01/01/2020

APPROVED S